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How each dollar was

distributed in 2021

Purchased Power Cost

52.21%




Operation and Maintenance

33.29%




Depreciation of System

9.14%




Interest Expense

4.79%




Taxes

0.53%

Howell- Oregon Electric Cooperative will

be a leader in delivering cost efficient,

reliable energy with value-added

service to its member-owners.
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Statement of Operations

2021

Don Nielsen, Secretary - Treasurer

Operating income:

Operating expenses:

Purchased power cost

expense for operating & maintenance

depreciation of system

taxes: franchise

Interest expense

Total Operating expense:

Patronage capital & Operating margins

Non-operating margins

patronage capital assigned power suppliers & other

Total patronage capital & Margins:

Equity ratio:

total electric plant owned by howell-oregon electric

total amount owed to rus & other long term debt

Number of meters - december 2020

number of meters - december 2021

miles of line - 2021

$43,529,537

$42,137,113

$2,211,738

32.57%

$136,582,386

$77,079,743

24,803

25,117

4,903

An efficient 2021

line crews were busy again for the year of 2021.

the following is a reflection of some of the

work that was performed:

Poles were replaced




Security Lights installed




new services built




services retired




meters tested




miles of right of way re-cleared




consumer assistance calls reported




man hours spent on assistance calls




trees trimmed

1,302

73

348

310

2,129

712

1,990

5,596

4,112

21,996,458

$14,027,276

$3,852,117

$221,993

$2,019,269

$1,392,424

$223,750

$595,564


