HOWELL- OREGON ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE WILL
BE A LEADER IN DELIVERING COST EFFICIENT,
RELIABLE ENERGY WITH VALUE-ADDED
SERVICE TO ITS MEMBER-OWNERS.

HOW EACH DOLLAR WAS DISTRIBUTED IN 2021

WELCOME TO THE

83RD ANNUAL MEETING

OF MEMBERSHIP

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

DISTRICT 1

JIM LAWRENCE, PRESIDENT GAREL MONTGOMERY JOSH ROBERTS

DISTRICT 2

KEITH THARP, VICE- PRESIDENT BRANDON HUFFMAN CLINTON REFVES

DISTRICT 3

DENNIS WALTON, SECRETARY/TREASURER
JOHN PLUMMER
GLEN JOHNSON

DISTRICT 4

DON JOHNSON, ASSISTANT SEC./TREAS.

SCOTT MAHAN

LARRY PENDERGRASS

PURCHASED POWER COST 52.21%

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 33.29%

DEPRECIATION OF SYSTEM 9.14%

INTEREST EXPENSE 4.79%

TAXES 0.53%

HOWELL-OREGON ELECTRIC MAY 6, 2022









HOWELL-OREGON ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. WEST PLAINS, MO 65775

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS 2021 DON NIELSEN, SECRETARY - TREASURER

AN EFFICIENT 2021

LINE CREWS WERE BUSY AGAIN FOR THE YEAR OF 2021.

THE FOLLOWING IS A REFLECTION OF SOME OF THE

WORK THAT WAS PERFORMED:

OPERATING INCOME:	\$43,529,537
OPERATING EXPENSES:	
PURCHASED POWER COST	21,996,458
EXPENSE FOR OPERATING & MAINTENANCE	\$14,027,276
DEPRECIATION OF SYSTEM	\$3,852,117
TAXES: FRANCHISE	\$221,993
INTEREST EXPENSE	\$2,019,269
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE:	\$42,137,113
PATRONAGE CAPITAL & OPERATING MARGINS	\$1,392,424
NON-OPERATING MARGINS	\$223,750
PATRONAGE CAPITAL ASSIGNED POWER SUPPLIERS & OTHER	\$595,564
TOTAL PATRONAGE CAPITAL & MARGINS:	\$2,211,738
EQUITY RATIO:	32.57%
TOTAL ELECTRIC PLANT OWNED BY HOWELL-OREGON ELECTRIC	\$136,582,386
TOTAL AMOUNT OWED TO RUS & OTHER LONG TERM DEBT	\$77,079,743
TOTAL AWOUNT OWED TO HOS & OTHER LONG TERM DEDT	\$77,079,740
NUMBER OF METERS - DECEMBER 2020	24,803
NUMBER OF METERS - DECEMBER 2021	25,117
MILES OF LINE - 2021	4,903

1,302	POLES WERE REPLACED
73	SECURITY LIGHTS INSTALLED
348	NEW SERVICES BUILT
310	SERVICES RETIRED
2,129	METERS TESTED
712	MILES OF RIGHT OF WAY RE-CLEARED
1,990	CONSUMER ASSISTANCE CALLS REPORTED
5,596	MAN HOURS SPENT ON ASSISTANCE CALLS
4,112	TREES TRIMMED

